based on current data available which indicates that approximately 4.75 pounds of

waste is generated per day per unit. A unit consists of approximately 2.46 persons.

Therefor, based on the total of single family units for this proposed master plan

three hundred twenty five 325 approximately 1,534 pounds of waste will be

generated per day upon build out of the development. Ref, US Census

Traffic and Roadway:

Structural Engineering

Surveying

The project shall be accessed using the collector roadway, US Highway 41 via

Rivard Blvd east to the parcel.

[...]

right of way of 50 feet with 20 feet asphalt roadways. The roadway layout is looр

with cul de sacs to provide for safe turn around at roadway terminations. The

roadway network shall be privately maintained by the homeowners associations.

Transportation

Schools:

The development is proposed to be three hundred twenty five (325) single family

home sites. As indicated an average residential unit has 2.46 persons, with 14.9%

of the persons within those households of school age, it could be reasonably

estimated that 119 school aged children shall reside within the proposed